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 Important Dates for 2025/26 Season for Jimmie Condon and COP 
September 2025 

Jimmie Condon WinSport/COP 
Labour Day – all City rinks closed Mon Sep 1 Labour Day – No sessions running 
Welcome back Jimmie Condon skaters! Tues Sep 2 Welcome back COP skaters! 

 Wed Sep 3 4:00-4:45, 4:45-5:45 & 6:00-7:00 PM sessions cancelled 
(Known cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

 Thu Sep 4 4:00-5:00, 4:00-5:45 + PTC, 4:45-5:45 & 6:00-7:00 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees) 

 Fri Sep 5 1:00-1:45, 2:00-2:45, 3:45-4:45 PM sessions cancelled 
(Known cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

 Tue Sep 9 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Wed Sep 10 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

Program Assistant training at JC (Classroom) 
- TBD with Lisa B 

Fri Sep 12 6:30-7:45 AM, 1:00-1:45 and 2:00-2:45 PM sessions 
cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 
8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled. Newly cancelled as of 
Aug 27, credits will be issued. 

Program Assistant training at JC (On Ice) 

 

Sat Sep 13  

Monday CanSkate begins Mon Sept 
15 

No 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 pm sessions running 
(unknown cancellation, credits will be issued to those 
who registered by Aug 15) 

Wednesday CanSkate begins Wed Sept 
17 

 

 Thurs Sept 
18 

6:00-7:00 PM session cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Friday CanSkate begins Fri Sept 19  

Saturday CanSkate and Power skating starts Sat Sept 20  

 Wed Sep 24 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Thu Sep 25 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Fri Sep 26 8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 
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 Mon Sep 29 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

Truth & Reconciliation Day – No sessions Tue Sep 30 Truth & Reconciliation Day – only 2 sessions running are 
6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 AM (Known cancellation and 
not part of your registration fees) 

October 2025 
All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Sun Oct 5  

 Mon Oct 6 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Tue Oct 7 8:30-9:45, 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled 
(Known cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

Seminar with Ravi Sat Oct 11  

Happy Thanksgiving – all City rinks closed Mon Oct 13 All sessions running 

 Tue Oct 14 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Mon Oct 20 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Tue Oct 21 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Sat Oct 25  

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Sun Oct 26  

 Thu Oct 30 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 
AM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

NO CanSkate/PreCanSkate (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

Fri Oct 31  

November 2025 

Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

 Tue Nov 4 No 8:30-9:45 am dance or 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 pm 
sessions running (unknown cancellation, credits will be 
issued to those who registered by Aug 15) 

 Thu Nov 6 All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 

 Fri Nov 7 All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 

Remembrance Day – all City rinks closed Tue Nov 11 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 
AM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 
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NO CanSkate/PreCanSkate (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

Wed Nov 12 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 AM (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Thu Nov 13 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 AM (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Fri Nov 14 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 and 6:30-7:45 
AM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

 Tue Nov 18 No 8:30-9:45 am dance or 2:00-2:45 pm sessions 
running (unknown cancellation, credits will be issued to 
those who registered by Aug 15) 

 Wed Nov 19 No 8:30-9:45 am dance (unknown cancellation, credits 
will be issued to those who registered by Aug 15) 

 Thu Nov 20 
 
 

Thu Nov 20 

All sessions cancelled except 4:45-5:45 and 6:00-7:00 
PM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 
**4 PM session with PTC moved to 4:45-5:45 (Price 
adjusted in your registration fees) 

6:30-8 AM ice only – all other sessions 
cancelled due to ****STAR SERIES 1**** 
(Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

Fri Nov 21  

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

****STAR SERIES 1**** 

Sat Nov 22  

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

****STAR SERIES 1**** 

Sun Nov 23  

 Mon Nov 24 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Tue Nov 25 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Fri Nov 28  

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Sat Nov 29  

All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 
 

Sun Nov 30  

December 2025 

Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

 Mon Dec 1 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 
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 Tue Dec 2 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

****Holly Jolly**** Sun Dec 7  

 Tue Nov 16 No 2:00-2:45 or 3:00-3:45 pm sessions running 
(unknown cancellation, credits will be issued to those 
who registered by Aug 15) 

 Fri Dec 19 Last day of skating at COP! 
 

Last day of skating at JC! 
 

Sat Dec 20  

Holiday Ice – register on-line – TBD Sun Dec 21  

Holiday Ice – register on-line Mon Dec 22  

Holiday Ice – register on-line Tue Dec 23  

Holiday Ice – register on-line Mon Dec 29  

Holiday Ice – register on-line Tue Dec 30  

Holiday Ice – register on-line Wed Dec 31  

January 2026 
Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

Holiday Ice – register on-line Fri Jan 2  

Welcome back JC skaters Sun Jan 4  
 Mon Jan 5 Welcome back COP skaters! 
 Thu Jan 15 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 AM sessions cancelled (Known 

cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Fri Jan 16 All sessions cancelled except 6:30-7:45 AM (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Thu Jan 22 All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 

 Fri Jan 23 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15, 6:30-7:45 and 
8:30-9:45 AM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

 Thu Jan 29 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 
AM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

 Fri Jan 30 All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 

February 2026 
Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 
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 Thu Feb 5 All sessions cancelled except 6:15-8:15 and 8:30-9:45 
AM (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

 Fri Feb 6  All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 

 Tue Feb 10 6:15-8:15 AM, 8:30-9:45 AM, 2:00-2:45 PM, 3:00-3:45 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees) 
4 PM session with PTC moved to 4:15-5:45 (Price adjusted 
in your registration fees)  
4:45-5:45 and 6:00-7:00 PM sessions running 

 Wed Feb 11 

 

6:15-8:15 AM, 8:30-9:45 AM, 2:00-2:45 PM, 3:00-3:45 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees)  
4 PM session moved to 4:15-4:45 (Price adjusted in your 
registration fees) 
4:45-5:45 and 6:00-7:00 PM sessions running 

 Thu Feb 12 
 
 
 

6:15-8:15 AM, 8:30-9:45 AM, 2:00-2:45 PM, 3:00-3:45 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees) 
4 PM session with PTC moved to 4:15-5:45 (Price adjusted 
in your registration fees)  
4:45-5:45 and 6:00-7:00 PM sessions running 

 Fri Feb 13 All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 

Family Day – All City rinks closed (Known 
cancellation and not part of registration) 

Mon Feb 16 Family Day - All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

 Tue Feb 17 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Wed Feb 18 6:15-8:15 AM session cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of registration) 

 Tue Feb 24 2:00-2:45 and 3:00-3:45 PM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 

 Wed Feb 25 6:15-8:15 AM session cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of registration) 

March 2026 
Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

 Mon Mar 9 6:30-7:45 AM, 4:45- 5:45 PM and 6:00 –7:00 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees) 
**2 PM session moved to 2:30-3:15 (Price adjusted in 
your registration fees) 
**3 PM session moved to 3:30-4:15 (Price adjusted in 
your registration fees) 
No 4:00-4:45pm session (unknown cancellation, credits 
will be issued) 
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 Tue Mar 10 2:00-2:45 and 6:00-7:00 PM sessions cancelled (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration fees) 4:00-
5:00, 4:00-4:45 + PTC, 4:45-5:45 pm sessions cancelled 
(unknown cancellation, credits will be issued 
Only sessions running this day is 6:15-8:15, 8:30-9:45 
and 3:00-3:45 pm. 

 Wed Mar 11 No 8:30-9:45 am dance session running (unknown 
cancellation, credits will be issued to those who 
registered by Aug 15) 6:00-7:00 PM session cancelled 
(Known cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

 Thu Mar 12 No 8:30-9:45 am dance session running or 2:00-2:45 pm 
(unknown cancellation, credits will be issued to those 
who registered by Aug 15) 

 Fri Mar 13 6:30-7:45 AM session cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

 Mon Mar 16 6:30-7:45 AM, 4:45- 5:45 PM and 6:00 –7:00 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees) 
**2 PM session moved to 2:30-3:15 (Price adjusted in 
your registration fees) 
**3 PM session moved to 3:30-4:15 (Price adjusted in 
your registration fees) 
**4 PM session moved to 4:30-5:15 (Price adjusted in 
your registration fees) 

 Tue Mar 17 No 8:30-9:45 am dance session running (unknown 
cancellation, credits will be issued to those who 
registered by Aug 15) 2:00-2:45 and 6:00-7:00 PM 
sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of 
your registration fees) 

 Wed Mar 18 No 8:30-9:45 am dance or 2:00-2:45 pm sessions 
running (unknown cancellation, credits will be issued to 
those who registered by Aug 15)6:00-7:00 PM session 
cancelled (Known cancellation and not part of your 
registration fees) 

 Thu Mar 19 No 8:30-9:45 am dance session running (unknown 
cancellation, credits will be issued to those who 
registered by Aug 15) 

 Fri Mar 20 6:30-7:45 AM session cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

 Fri Mar 27 1:00-1:45 PM, 2:00-2:45 PM, 3:00-3:45 PM, 3:45-4:45 
PM sessions cancelled (Known cancellation and not part 
of your registration fees) 
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 Mon Mar 30 8:30-9:45 AM session cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

April 2026 
Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

Good Friday - No sessions running (Known 
cancellation and not part of your registration 
fees) 

Fri Apr 3 Good Friday - No sessions running (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

Easter Sunday - No sessions running  Sun Apr 5  

 Fri Apr 24 Last day of Skating at COP! 

Last day of Skating at JCA! Sat Apr 25 Skating Break from April 25th - May 2nd, 2026 

Skating Break from April 26th - May 2nd, 2026 Sun Apr 26  

May 2026 
Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

Welcome back JCA skaters! Sun May 3  

 Mon May 4 Welcome back COP skaters! 

Victoria Day – all City rinks closed (known 
cancellation and not part of registration) 

Mon May 18 Victoria Day - All sessions cancelled (Known cancellation 
and not part of your registration fees) 

June 2026 

Jimmie Condon  WinSport/COP 

 Fri Jun 19 Last day of Skating at COP! 

Last day of Skating at JCA! Sat Jun 20  

 Mon Jun 22 No sessions from June 22nd to June 30th, 2026  

  

Please note that the above dates may change – please contact the office at info@calalta.net if you have any 
questions 

mailto:info@calalta.net
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